



2024:JKLHC-JMU:179-DB

Sr.No.08

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No.96/2019

Deputy Commissioner

.... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

V/s

Mast Nath Yogi

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

ORDER
31.08.2023

This appeal was admitted to hearing vide order dated 24.12.2019 in the absence of the respondents. Therefore, it is necessary to put the respondent on notice.

Issue post admission notice to the respondent returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for service within one week.

List on 19th October, 2023.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu:
31.08.2023
Vinod, PS