



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**LPA No. 96/2019**

Deputy Commissioner, Doda & Ors

....Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Varinder Dev Singh, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Advocate

v/s

Mast Nath Yogi

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ved Bhushan Gupta, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**19.10.2023**

A request is made for adjournment, on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the appellants, on the ground that the arguing counsel Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG is not available due to personal reasons.

Adjourned.

List again on **16<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.**

Registry to reflect the name of Mr. Ved Bhushan Gupta, as counsel for the respondent in the next cause list.

**(Mohan Lal)**  
**Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

Jammu  
19.10.2023  
Vijay