



2024:JKLHC-JMU:179-DB

Sr. No. 1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 96/2019
CM No. 3081/2019[1/2019]

Deputy Commissioner Doda and others ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None

V/s

Mast Nath Yogi

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. V B Gupta, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER
13.02.2024

There is consecutive absence on the part of the appellants on the last two dates of hearings i.e. 16.11.2023 and 12.12.2023.

Today also, no one has turned up on behalf of the appellants, which shows that appellants are no more interested in prosecuting the appeal.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed for non prosecution.

Interim order if any shall stand vacated.

Jammu:
13.02.2024
Raj Kumar

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge