



2024:JKLHC-JMU:179-DB
Sr. No. 03

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CM No.1339/2024 in
LPA No.96/2019

Deputy Commissioner, Doda and others Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Assisting Counsel

Vs

Mast Nath YogiRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Advocate vice
Mr. Ved Bhushan Gupta, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
18.03.2024

CM No.1339/2024

This is an application filed for restoration of the appeal bearing LPA No.96/2019, dismissed in default on 13.02.2024, the same is not opposed by learned counsel for the respondent and is allowed. Appeal bearing LPA No.96/2019 is restored to its original number. **CM No. 1339/2024** stands **disposed of.**

Registry to list LPA No.96/2019 on 19.04.2024.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE

JAMMU
18.03.2024
Shammi