



Sr. No. 1 2024:JKLHC-JMU:179-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 96/2019
in [CDLOW 58/2018]

Deputy Commissioner Doda and others ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting Counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

V/s
Mast Nath Yogi

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ved Bhushan Gupta, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
19.04.2024

Notice.

Mr. Ved Bhushan Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of
the respondent.

The matter is already admitted.

List in the 'Final Hearing' column on 30.05.2024.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
19.04.2024
Pawan Angotra