



Sr. No. 01

2024:JKLHC-JMU:179-DB

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case: - LPA No. 96/2019 in
[CDLOW No. 58/2018]

Deputy Commissioner and others ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

V/s

Mast Nath Yogi ... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ved Bhushan Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.12.2025

On September 04, 2025, this Court had passed the following order:-

**“Called twice. None appears for the appellant.
In the interest of justice, adjourned to 04.12.2025.”**

Again, none is present for the appellants to pursue the appeal.

That being so, we are choiceless but to *dismiss the appeal for non-prosecution.*

Ordered accordingly.

(RAJNESH OSWAL) (ARUN PALLI)
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu :
04.12.2025
Pawan Chopra/Secy